Erie County

2024 Tax Rates

Erie County Residential | PROPERTY TAX RATES

Multiply the market value of the home by the number listed below to determine the approximate Real Property Taxes in each community. This

figure does not include any special assessment charges or delinquent taxes due. The tax year 2024 is payable in year 2025.

Community / School District

Berlin Township / Edison Schools
Berlin Township / Huron Schools

Berlin Heights Village / Edison Schools
Florence Township / Firelands Schools
Florence Township / Edison Schools
Florence Township / Vermilion Schools
Florence Township / Western Reserve Schools
Groton Township / Bellevue Schools
Groton Township / Margaretta Schools
Groton Township / Monroeville Schools
Groton Township / Perkins Schools
Huron Township / Huron Schools
Huron Township / Edison Schools
Huron Township / Perkins Schools
Huron Township / Huron City
Margaretta Township / Bay View Village
Margaretta Township / Castalia Village
Margaretta Township / Margaretta Schools
Margaretta Township / Perkins Schools
Milan Township / Edison Schools

Milan Township / Huron Schools

Milan Township / Perkins Schools

Milan Village / Edison Schools

Oxford Township / Edison Schools
Oxford Township / Monroeville Schools
Oxford Township / Perkins Schools
Perkins Township / Perkins Schools
Vermilion Township / Vermilion Schools
Vermilion Township / Edison Schools
Vermilion Township / Vermilion City
Kelleys Island Village / KI Schools

City of Sandusky / Sandusky Schools
City of Sandusky / Perkins Schools

City of Bellevue / Bellevue Schools

Note example:

Annual Taxes on a home in Florence Township/Firelands Schools
$100,000 x 1.30% = $1,300

Tax*
1.35%
1.30%
1.62%
1.30%
1.40%
1.36%
1.11%
1.54%
1.18%
1.31%
1.28%
1.30%
1.35%
1.28%
1.30%
1.43%
1.57%
1.34%
1.44%
1.30%
1.32%
1.30%
1.51%
1.37%
1.33%
1.30%
1.63%
1.32%
1.36%
1.55%

.81%
1.38%
1.26%
1.41%

*Tax as a Percentage of Market: a simple percentage used to estimate total property
taxes for a home. For a more detailed explanation of Erie County Property Tax Rates, call
the County Treasurer at 419.627.7626.

III CLEVELAND
0 HOME TITLE

Insuring a clear past for your future

ClevelandHomeTitle.com local 440.788.7100
Info@ClevelandHomeTitle.com toll free 855.342.1200



