Erie County

2024 Tax Rates

Multiply the market value of the home by the number listed below to determine the approximate Real Property Taxes in each community. This figure does not include any special assessment charges or delinquent taxes due. The tax year 2024 is payable in year 2025.

Community / School District	Tax*
Berlin Township / Edison Schools	1.35%
Berlin Township / Huron Schools	1.30%
Berlin Heights Village / Edison Schools	1.62%
Florence Township / Firelands Schools	1.30%
Florence Township / Edison Schools	1.40%
Florence Township / Vermilion Schools	1.36%
Florence Township / Western Reserve Schools	1.11%
Groton Township / Bellevue Schools	1.54%
Groton Township / Margaretta Schools	1.18%
Groton Township / Monroeville Schools	1.31%
Groton Township / Perkins Schools	1.28%
Huron Township / Huron Schools	1.30%
Huron Township / Edison Schools	1.35%
Huron Township / Perkins Schools	1.28%
Huron Township / Huron City	1.30%
Margaretta Township / Bay View Village	1.43%
Margaretta Township / Castalia Village	1.57%
Margaretta Township / Margaretta Schools	1.34%
Margaretta Township / Perkins Schools	1.44%
Milan Township / Edison Schools	1.30%
Milan Township / Huron Schools	1.32%
Milan Township / Perkins Schools	1.30%
Milan Village / Edison Schools	1.51%
Oxford Township / Edison Schools	1.37%
Oxford Township / Monroeville Schools	1.33%
Oxford Township / Perkins Schools	1.30%
Perkins Township / Perkins Schools	1.63%
Vermilion Township / Vermilion Schools	1.32%
Vermilion Township / Edison Schools	1.36%
Vermilion Township / Vermilion City	1.55%
Kelleys Island Village / KI Schools	.81%
City of Sandusky / Sandusky Schools	1.38%
City of Sandusky / Perkins Schools	1.26%
City of Bellevue / Bellevue Schools	1.41%

*Tax as a Percentage of Market: a simple percentage used to estimate total property taxes for a home. For a more detailed explanation of Erie County Property Tax Rates, call the County Treasurer at 419.627.7626.

Note example:

Annual Taxes on a home in Florence Township/Firelands Schools $\$100,000 \times 1.30\% = \$1,300$



Info@ClevelandHomeTitle.com